

MISC CASE 99 of 2025
CNR:WBSP01-003387-2025
[Arising out of MAT SUIT 1566 of 2024]

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Smt. Debasree Dutta.....Petitioner
Vs
Shri Sourav Dutta.....O.P.

01
11/03/2025

Received an application of u/Section-36 of the Special Marriage Act, 1954 from the Central Filing Section, District Judge's Court, Alipore praying for alimony pendente-lite along with litigation cost filed by the petitioner/wife.

Register the application as Miscellaneous Case.

The petitioner appears in the case by filing a vakalatnama.

Requisites have been filed. Process fee has been paid.

Issue the notice.

To, **10/07/2025** for S.R/A.D.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs (S)
(WB00742)