

Misc. case 99 of 2025  
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 03 dated 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Through Court Service Return is received. On perusal of the same it is seen that Summons could not be served by process server and as per the report the cause of non-service is due to absence of the O.P. as he does live there any more. Let, it be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

To 02.12.2025 for fresh steps by the petitioner.

Sd/-

A.D.J. (3<sup>rd</sup>), Alipore, 24-Pgs. (S)  
(WB00742)